FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 DMB 0651-002"

Mas 12.11-98

12-21-1998



100925403

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	Р	AIENIS ONL	Υ	
TO: The Commissioner of Pa				nent(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	_ ا	onveyance Typ		
XX New		X Assignment	Security Agree	ment
Resubmission (Non-Red Document ID#	cordation)	License	Change of Nam	ne
Correction of PTO Error		Merger	Other	
	me #		U.S. Government	
Corrective Document Reel # Fra	me #		ONLY by U.S. Government	-
	ille #		artmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)		Mark if additional r	names of conveying partie	s attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Rutan, E.	lbert			10271998
Name (line 2)				Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)				Month Day Year
Name (line 2)				i
Receiving Party		Ma	rk if additional names of r	
Name (line 1) Scaled (Composites, Inc.			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) Hangar	78 Airport			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2) 1624 F1:	ight Line			separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Mojave	Dity	CA, United Stat	zes 93501 Zip Ci	-1603
Domestic Representativ		ACC.	r the first Receiving Party	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
	FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY		000000
				5
				: <u>}</u> : <u>*</u> : **
				<u></u>

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Ir formation Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20593 Sept OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT L'OCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington PATENT

U.S. Department of Commerce

Palent and Trademark Office

PATENT

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-002	Page 2		Department of Commerce ont and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	702-	588-0345
Name Gregory Garmong			
Address (line 1) P.O. Box 12460			
Address (line 2) Zephyr Cove, NV 8944	.8		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docume	ent #	3
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	mark ii au		mbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Pa			
Patent Application Number(s) 09158186	Patent I	Number(s)
03130180			
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Paten signed by the first named executing inventor.	t Application, enter the date the patent application	was	Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)			
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	P(тт
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	P(:т
Number of Properties Enter the total	I number of properties involved. #]	
Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.	
Method of Payment: Enclos Deposit Account	sed X Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additi			7
	posit Account Number: #[07−01	1
Statement and Signature	thorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X	No
To the best of my knowledge and beli	ef, the foregoing information is true and	d correct	and any

Gregory Garmong, Reg. No. 29,382 Dec. 7, 1998 Signature Name of Person Signing

indicated herein.

PATENT REEL: 9643 FRAME: 0613

Date

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Elbert Rutan, of Mojave, California, Assignor, to SCALED COMPOSITES, INC., a California Corporation, Assignee, having a place of business at Hangar 78 Airport, 1624 Flight Line, Mojave, CA 93501-1663..

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented a new and useful invention entitled AIRCRAFT WITH REMOVABLE STRUCTURAL PAYLOAD MODULE, for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been previously filed on September 22, 1998 as Application Ser. No. 09/158,186; and

WHEREAS, Assignor believes himself to be the original, first and sole inventor of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, he and his legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony. That may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein. Assignor further represents and warrants that he has not performed, and will not perform, any act inconsistent with the assigning of the rights granted herein.

PATENT REEL: 9643 FRAME: 0614 Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date indicated.

Assignor:

ELBERT RUTAN

Date of Signature

STATE OF California)
COUNTY OF Kern)

On this <u>27th</u> day of <u>October</u>, in the year 1998, before me personally appeared Elbert Rutan, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed it.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first above written.

Notary Public in and for Said

County and State

MARK L. TAYLOR
Commission # 1166975
Notary Public - California
Kem County
My Comm. Expires Dec 29, 2001

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	1
County of Kern	SS.
	,
On October 27, 1998, before me,	Mark L. Taylor, Notary Public Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
Date Elbert Rutar	
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	XX personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
MARK L. TAYLOR Commission # 1166975 Notary Public - California Kern County My Comm. Expires Dec 29, 2001	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Notary Seal Above	muny on
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
OP Though the information below is not required by law	Signature of Notary Public TIONAL u, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the cocument
Though the information below is not required by law and could prevent fraudulent removal and	Signature of Notary Public PTIONAL
Though the information below is not required by law and could prevent fraudulent removal and Description of Attached Document	Signature of Notary Public Signature of Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Signature of Notary Public Signature of Notary Public Signature of Notary Public Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required by law and could prevent fraudulent removal and	Signature of Notary Public Signature of Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Signature of Notary Public Signature of Notary Public Signature of Notary Public Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required by law and could prevent fraudulent removal and Description of Attached Document	Signature of Notary Public Signature of Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Signature of Notary Public Signature of Notary Public Signature of Notary Public Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required by law and could prevent fraudulent removal and Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date:	Signature of Notary Public PTIONAL It may prove valuable to persons relying on the cocument of reattachment of this form to another document. Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not required by law and could prevent fraudulent removal and Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Signature of Notary Public PTIONAL It, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the cocument direattachment of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required by law and could prevent fraudulent removal and Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	Signature of Notary Public PTIONAL If it may prove valuable to persons relying on the cocument of reattachment of this form to another document. Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not required by law and could prevent fraudulent removal and Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Signature of Notary Public PTIONAL If it may prove valuable to persons relying on the cocument of reattachment of this form to another document. Number of Pages: RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
Though the information below is not required by law and could prevent fraudulent removal and Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual	Signature of Notary Public Signature of Notary Public Signature of Notary Public Signature of Notary Public Notary Public Signature of Notary Public Notary Public Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required by law and could prevent fraudulent removal and Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name:	Signature of Notary Public Signature of Notary Public Signature of Notary Public Signature of Notary Public Notary Public Signature of Notary Public Notary Public Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required by law and could prevent fraudulent removal and Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s)	Signature of Notary Public Si
Though the information below is not required by law and could prevent fraudulent removal and Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s) Partner — □ Limited □ General	Signature of Notary Public Signature of Notary Public Signature of Notary Public Signature of Notary Public Notary Public Signature of Notary Public Notary Public Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required by law and could prevent fraudulent removal and Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s) Partner — □ Limited □ General Attorney in Fact Trustee: Guardian or Conservator	Signature of Notary Public Signature of Notary Public PTIONAL If it may prove valuable to persons relying on the cocument of reattachment of this form to another document. Number of Pages: Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not required by law and could prevent fraudulent removal and Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s) Partner — □ Limited □ General Attorney in Fact Trustee	Signature of Notary Public Signature of Notary Public PTIONAL If it may prove valuable to persons relying on the cocument of reattachment of this form to another document. Number of Pages: Number of Pages:

PATENT REEL: 9643 FRAME: 0616

Reorder: Call | oll-Free 1-800-876-6827

© 1997 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave. P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402